

## COLLEGE OF MEDIA & COMMUNICATION

KASU.org | P.O. Box 1930, State University, AR 72467 | o: 870-972-2200 | f: 870-972-2997

Received & Inspected

SEP - 2 2015

FCC Mail Room

KASU FM 91.9

Arkansas State University

Attn: Eddy Arnold, Engr Comm Facilities Director

PO Box 1930

State University, AR 72467

August 28, 2015

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554

Dear Commission:

KASU is transmitting at reduced power (approximately 70%) due to a malfunction that occurred 8/19/15.

We are working diligently to restore full power, and we will provide notification as soon as the repair is completed.

If the reduced power condition shall extend beyond 30 days, KASU will submit a request to the FCC for such additional time as deemed necessary to correct the malfunction.

Sincerely,

Eddy Arnold

Engineering Communications Facilities Director Arkansas State University

Department of Media / KASU

P.O. Box 1930

State University, AR 72467

870-972-2687 Children to to the same and the way and the way browings be an entire about

counted Stifflia.

MASU is emparefithig at respect person (approximately 10%) due to a maltenetter that

MEN CONTRACTOR